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FROM DIXIE'S DESK:
_ Lly* *l".aberto setd your e.rBil ?ddress to St€ve Stove. at j:!!!Let!!rql€4le a!I!jt!.r!Q! .
stev€ will b€ &ssisting riris omce ir m&iling fhe bulrerin by e-o'ail. n"* y." roiyoii rt"ip, b"t we *[
need more e-mail addresses. Ifyou are a new membgr orjust signed up foi e_mail, please forward vour
address to Steve. Ifyou waot somethirg pdnted, pl€ase send the i.nformation to this omce by the tiiof
the month.

NOTICE:
TEE IAA FALL BOWEUNTtrR RENDEZVOUS WILL BE EELD SEPTEMBER 20, 2OO9 ATBEAXDSTOWN ARCHf,RY RANGE IN BEARDSTOWN. PI.EASE PLA.N TO ATTENI)

. Huning season is just around the corne., and hunters are g€tting prepared, checking equipment,
putting up stands and gettiog camo ready. That makes it time to g* youi Whitetail team huntieam
together. Tean members do not have to be from the same club but they do haye 10 be IAA.NFAA
members. Team c4ptaio shosld E|ake zure that each member is curlgnf witb the NFAA. We o€ed more
tealns to participate ifwe contilue tiis event. I heve enclosed an entry form in this bulletin.

. I! this bulletin is the official pubrication ofthe lette! ofaccaptaace frorn those rsminated for the
board ofrce. Theie m€mbe$ will tako office on November 1, 2009. 

Dixi€++-t#ffi f +ffi+ +ff-*"ffi+.ffi-t +-1.ffi.ff .l..|-H-f #
ACCEP'TANCE LETTERS

NORTIiERN BOARD
Richald Knorr

3 YEARS
is 55 years old aad has been involved il archery for 30 yesrs. t{e is
a member ofBeloir Field Archers and plug & peller SponsrDan
CIub- He bas held the office ofoorthem rep in th€ Bowhuoti[g
divisiorl vice presideat ofths targ€f divisio4 and northern board
rep, He is also a member ofth€ nrles interpretation committe€. He
states the he will "contiaue working toward the betterment oftho
IAA and will cootirue to do whatove! I car to assist with the
runting ofour ohampionship toumaments and the NASP
toumaneBt".

3 YEARS
is 55 ycars old and has beeq ilvolved in archery for 20 r years. He
is a membcr ofPanther Cre€k Bowhu{ers and has held the office
ofrarg€ captain several years and president for 2 telns. He has
sewed as c€ntral board rep. Ifelected he stat€s he would..briag
litsh ideas to the IAA, bring rew faccs to the IAA. Will do ruy
best to represent the arehers of our state"



WOLr RUN BOWEUNTERS-DiXie Gartrer, Secy
Thanks to all the archers who participated in summer 3-D and 28 FiQld on Jufle 28, 2009.

BHR
John Adcock
Tony Lakin
Jared Mills
Ed Rappl
Jim Cox
Bob Shaw
Kenny Rawe
Charlie Rawe
Don Wailer
Tyler Neighbors
Terry Sexton
Tim Knabe
Jonathan Miilburg
Ryan Walls
Matthew schmidt
Daren Schnettgoecl
Kyle VanMeter
Jerry Davidson
Caleb Knabe
Chris Nefi
Greg Rawe
Ryan McMilien
Casey Fowler
John Harbaugh
Don Ahebernny lnc
Mark Clayton lnc
Matt Clayton Inc

Jeremy Johnson Inc

Epl EquiP
Dave Atterbetry
Larry Jones

BHR IIV

Oana Schnettgoeck
Deb Waller

BHFS
Ron WhitlocK
John Adcock
Tim Knabe
Caleb Knabe
Jonathan Millburg
Don Waller

FSL
Mike Lantz'

YA
Brenton Walls
Seth Harr
Brandon Walls

Youth
Trent McHatton
Brady Gray
Bennet Kesinger
Cody Shaw
Brandon Waller
lsaac Dodd
Cody Harbaugh

Peewee
Brady Cox

246
191
141

2m
209
196
157
154
152
123

265

Cub
Luk€ Schnettgoeck' 215
Ronnio Rawe 166

Zack Harbaugh 1O4

Blake Clayton Inc

Youth W
Kinsey McMillan 159

Trad
Larv crocker 233
Greo Varbie 197

Jerr-y McArtor 167

Ben Henderson 161

Mike Halcom 132

FIELD

FS
Bill Schuh
Mandel Denmon
Roger Nieders

BHFS
Pat Whitlock

290
289
287
283
27J
271
265
267
266

262

250
243
257
2&
235

232
229
223
217
217
147

308
247

191
189

522
506
480
475
427
rVs

545
524
505

lnc

532
SMFS

505 Jim Anderson



WOLF RUN BOWHUNTf,R$-Dixie Garner, Secy

SONNY KIRCHNER MEMORIAI SHOOT 8-09-09

Wirh the tempgrature reaching 95 we wete very pleased to have 100 shooters paticipate We also had

3 1 ro parlicipate inf|{oon shoot on Sat night.

BHR
Cole Merryman
Koady Neff
Brad Spann
Matt Clayton
Randy Moore
Jim Cox
Tony Lakin
Kenny Rawe
Charlie Rawe
Tim Knabe
Andrew Varble
Chris Neft
Don Waller
Daniel White
Terry Sexton
Bob Shaw
Jeff Ellis
Ed Rapple
Craig Carroil
Sleve McEvers
Jared Ruholl
Jerry Davidson
John Adcock
Ryan Butcher
Ryan Mctulillen
Steve Ruholl
Marhew Schmidt
Tim Brown
Keegan Williams
Jonathn Millburg
John Harbaugh
Joel Rosentrelgr
Luke Pohlman
Carl Davis
Richie Pinkerton
Caleb Knabe
Nlathan Hemken
Ed Ward
Daren Schnettgoecke
Evan Deeder
Correy Stranton

Ben Schmidt
Chad Kirchner
Bryan McMillen
Chris Morgan

BHR Cont,
David Wood 220
Seth Hall 214
Brett Clark 213
Scott Vargs 2O4
Terry Monroe 192
Justin Nevius 191
Nafe Brown 182
Rich Fernandes 179
Mike McManus 166
Daniel McFarlane 119
Don Aiterberry n/s
KyleVanMeter n/s
Jessie Andrews n/s
Noah Fencik nls
Drew Depain n/s
Jsremy Smiih n/s

Cub M
Lddre boln ztv
Dylan Femandos 228
Luke Schnsitgoeck€ 217
Zach Harbaugh 200
Ronnie Rawe 175
Blake Clayton 124
Spencer Miller 114

YA
Jake VanMoter 244
Dr6w Ruholl 255
Paul Wilby 234
Seth Harr 199

Youth F
Kinsey McMillen 184

BHF
Jerry lsringhausen 278

WBHR
Pat Whitlock 282
Chrisiy Hemken 240
Lora Scranton 225
Jennifer McMiile 189
Deb Waller 182
Janell Nevius 151

Devin Hurst n/s

Youth M
Kody Hahaugh 234
Cody Shaw 229
lsaac Dodd 218
Bennett Kesinge 2'15

Spl Equip
Joe Cordes 318
Dave Aiterbery 301

Larry Jones 297
Ron Whitlock 286

Trad
Greg Vatule 21?
Larry Crocker 197
Jerry McArtor 192
Mike Mccauley 191

Dave Blakley 175
Ben Henderson 155
Dan Blakley n/s

Peewee
Aaron Neimeyer 212
Bryce Clayton 2O7

Brady Cox 156

324
313
298
295
295
293
290
246
283
280
277
276
276
276
273
272
272
271
267
266
265
?64
263
261
256
255
253
2s3
248
244
247

246

243
242
239
239
237
236

231
230
227
225
tt4



ILLINOIS ARCTIERY ASSOCIATION
WHITf,TAIL TEAM HUNT REGISTRATION FORM

All lllinois Archery Association members are eligible to compete in this cont€lrt.

Al1 animals entered in this cantest mi"$t be taken tom the State oflllidois. Archery equipment ooly must
be used to qualifr.

TEAM CAPTAIN NAME:

Addressi

City, State, Zip:
Phone:

TEAM MEMBER # 1:

Addressi

City, Sta1e, Zip:_'-' _ -

TEAM MEMBER # 2:

Address:

City, Stale, Zip:

TEAM iIEMBER # 3;

Address:

City, Sta&, Zip:

Scoring: Doe - 40 poinls
Buck- 20 points, plus an additional 5 points per every antler poiut over 1"

Each team member may or y regisi€r for one team per hunting season.

Fees: $5.00 per mernber, for a tolal of$20.00 per team. This registration form must be accompsoied tty
total team fees oll or before Seplember 30, 200't Ratum registration form and fees to:

Rohwhitlock
RR#3 Box 172

Caftollton, Illinois 6201 6

AII aqards will be preseded at the lllinois Archery Associotion Converfion in the spring of2oao



COMING OVENTS:

SEPTEMBER" 2OO9

5-G7 Chicago Bow Hutors-Chicago 3-D Reg 7-noon
Free rallle ticket with each shoot entry.

6 Pekin Archers*Pekin 3-D Reg 7-1
13 Wolf Rutl Bowhuoters-Roodhoure J.D. Garner Memorial 3-D

Survival shoot on Sat. Res4:30 Start at 5 One arrow

20 IAA IALL BOWEUNTTR RENDEZOUS
Betrdstown Area Chb-Beardstowtr 3-D

20 Pekh Arohers-Peki! Field Reg 9-11
2A Panther Creek--{hatham 3-D Reg 8-1 $15 includes lunch

lnfo Bill Mohn 211-525-1256
2G27 Chicago Bow Hur*ers--Chicago 3-D R€g 7-noon

Free ra.file ticket with each shoot entry

30 DEADLINE TON WEITETAIL TEAM ETJNT

ocToBE& 2oo9
1 WFITETAIL DEER SEASON STARTS

NOVEMBE& 2009
29 IAABOARDMf,fTING PRAIRITARCfff,RY

}'IRDIN lPM
DECf,MBOR" 2oo9

AGGREGATE TOURNAMENT
Any wcekcnd in llec,--Jan-Feb
North Glirsol Archcry
C€trtrel Wemis Archery
South Buckrkin f,egacy

INDOOR CEAMPIONSflIP
MARCtr G7, 2010 Jotiet Archery Club

The tournsment committe€ recaiyed one wdtten bid srd the toumament ]vas Ewarded to Joliet Archerv
Club, to be held at Strictly Fishing ia Shorewood lllinois

GREAT LAKES INDOOR SECTIONAL 2010 Joliet Arch€ry Club
Dat€ TBD (propos€d tertative dcte is Febnrary 27 & 28)

MARCS T4 2OIO IAA CONVDNTION RYAN STEAKEOUSE, SPruNGFIELD


