

# Rews

VOL. 59

NO. 9

CIRC.

SEPTEMBER 2009

Dixie Garner

217-589-4758

#### FROM DIXIE'S DESK:

Please remember to send your e-mail address to Steve Stover at <a href="mailto:iaanewsletter@comcast.net">iaanewsletter@comcast.net</a>. Steve will be assisting this office in mailing the bulletin by e-mail. Thank you for your help, but we still need more e-mail addresses. If you are a new member or just signed up for e-mail, please forward your address to Steve. If you want something printed, please send the information to this office by the 15th of the month.

#### NOTICE:

## THE IAA FALL BOWHUNTER RENDEZVOUS WILL BE HELD SEPTEMBER 20, 2009 AT BEARDSTOWN ARCHERY RANGE IN BEARDSTOWN. PLEASE PLAN TO ATTEND

Hunting season is just around the corner, and hunters are getting prepared, checking equipment, putting up stands and getting camo ready. That makes it time to get your Whitetail team hunt team together. Team members do not have to be from the same club but they do have to be IAA/NFAA members. Team captain should make sure that each member is current with the NFAA. We need more teams to participate if we continue this event. I have enclosed an entry form in this bulletin.

In this bulletin is the official publication of the letter of acceptance from those nominated for the board office. These members will take office on November 1, 2009.

#### ACCEPTANCE LETTERS

#### NORTHERN BOARD Richard Knorr

#### 3 YEARS

is 55 years old and has been involved in archery for 30 years. He is a member of Beloit Field Archers and Plug & Pellet Sportsman Club. He has held the office of northern rep in the Bowhunting division, vice president of the target division, and northern board rep. He is also a member of the rules interpretation committee. He states the he will "continue working toward the betterment of the IAA and will continue to do whatever I can to assist with the running of our championship tournaments and the NASP tournament".

### CENTRAL BOARD William Mohn

#### 3 YEARS

is 55 years old and has been involved in archery for 20 + years. He is a member of Panther Creek Bowhunters and has held the office of range captain several years and president for 2 terms. He has served as central board rep. If elected he states he would "bring fresh ideas to the IAA, bring new faces to the IAA. Will do my best to represent the archers of our state"

WOLF RUN BOWHUNTERS—Dixie Garner, Secy
Thanks to all the archers who participated in summer 3-D and 28 Field on June 28, 2009.

BHR John Adcock Tony Lakin Jared Mills Ed Rappl Jim Cox Bob Shaw Kenny Rawe Charlie Rawe	290 289 287 283 273 271 269 267	Seth I Brand Yout Trent Brady	ion Walls	246 191 141 228 209 196	
Don Waller Tyler Neighbors Terry Sexton Tim Knabe	266 263 262 260	Cody Brand Isaac	Shaw don Waller Dodd Harbaugh	157 154 152 123	
Jonathan Millburg Ryan Walls Matthew Schmidt Daren Schnettgoecl Kyle VanMeter	250 243 237 236 235	Pee\ Brad <b>Cub</b>	<b>Vee</b> y Cox	265	
Jerry Davidson Caleb Knabe Chris Neff Greg Rawe	235 232 229 223	Roni Zacł	Schnettgoeck nie Rawe Harbaugh e Clayton	215 166 104 Inc	
Ryan McMillen Casey Fowler John Harbaugh Don Ahebernny Inc		Kins	th W sey McMillen	159	
Mark Clayton Inc Matt Clayton Inc Jeremy Johnson Inc	С	Gre Jerr	y Crocker g Varble y McArtor Henderson	233 197 167 161	
Spl Equip Dave Atterberry Larry Jones	308 287		e Halcom	132	
BHR W Dana Schnettgoeck Deb Waller	191 189		FIELD		
BHFS Ron Wh John Ad Tim Kna Caleb K	lcock abe	522 506 480 475	<b>FS</b> Bill Schu Mandel I Roger N	Denmon	545 520 505
	in Millburg	427 n/s	BHFS Pat Whit	dock	Inc
FSL Mike La	ıntz`	505	SMFS Jim And	erson	532

#### WOLF RUN BOWHUNTERS-Dixie Garner, Secy

SONNY KIRCHNER MEMORIAL SHOOT

8-09-09

With the temperature reaching 95 we were very pleased to have 100 shooters participate. We also had 31 to participate in the coon shoot on Sat. night.

31 to participate in the coon shoot on Sat. night.					
BHR		BHR Cont.	WBHR		
Cole Merryman	324	David Wood 22			
Koady Neff	313	Seth Hall 21			
Brad Spann	298	Brett Clark 21			
Matt Clayton	295	Scott Vargs 20			
Randy Moore	295	Terry Monroe 19			
Jim Cox	293	Justin Nevius 19	1 Janell Nevius 151		
Tony Lakin	290	Nate Brown 18	2 Devin Hurst n/s		
Kenny Rawe	286	Rich Fernandes 17	9		
Charlie Rawe	283	Mike McManus 16	6 Youth M		
Tim Knabe	280	Daniel McFarlane 11	and the second of the second o		
Andrew Varble	277	Don Atterberry n/s	Cody Shaw 229		
Chris Neff	276	Kyle VanMeter n/s	Isaac Dodd 218		
Don Waller	276	Jessie Andrews n/s	Bennett Kesinge 215		
Daniel White	276	Noah Fencik n/s			
Terry Sexton	273	Drew Depain n/s	Spl Equip		
Bob Shaw	272	Jeremy Smith n/s	Joe Cordes 318		
Jeff Ellis	272		Dave Atterbery 301		
Ed Rapple	271	Cub M	Larry Jones 297		
Craig Carroll	267	Eddie Bolin 27	0 Ron Whitlock 286		
Steve McEvers	266	Dylan Fernandes 22			
Jared Ruholl	265	Luke Schnettgoeck€ 21			
Jerry Davidson	264	Zach Harbaugh 20			
John Adcock	263	1741	5 Larry Crocker 197		
Ryan Butcher	261		28 Jerry McArtor 192		
Ryan McMillen	256		4 Mike McCauley 191		
Steve Ruholl	255		Dave Blakley 175		
Mathew Schmidt	253	YA	Ben Henderson 155		
Tim Brown	253		34 Dan Blakley n/s		
Keegan Williams	248		55		
Jonathn Millburg	248		PeeWee		
G 8	247	- 17 ( ) [제상주기자 : () ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	99 Aaron Neimeyer 212		
John Harbaugh Joel Rosentreter	247	Settitiali	Bryce Clayton 207		
And the second second	246	Youth F	Brady Cox 156		
Luke Pohlman			34		
Carl Davis	245	Kirisey McMilleri	<b>7</b> *1		
Richie Pinkerton	243	Name of Education			
Caleb Knabe	242	BHF	70		
Nathan Hemken	239	Jerry Isringhausen 2	78		
Ed Ward	239				
Daren Schnettgoecke	237				
Evan Deeder	236				
Correy Stranton	232				
Ethan Elledge	231				
Ben Schmidt	230				
Chad Kirchner	227				
Bryan McMillen	225				
Chris Morgan	221				

#### ILLINOIS ARCHERY ASSOCIATION WHITETAIL TEAM HUNT REGISTRATION FORM

All Illinois Archery Association members are eligible to compete in this contest.

All animals entered in this contest must be taken from the State of Illinois. Archery equipment only must be used to qualify.

TEAM	CAPTAIN NAME:	
	City, State, Zip:	
TEA		
	City, State, Zip:	
TEA	M MEMBER # 2:	
	Address:	
	City, State, Zip:	
TEAM	M MEMBER # 3:	
	Address:	
	Doe - 40 points	n additional 5 naints non avant antique point arms 12

S

Buck- 20 points, plus an additional 5 points per every antler point over 1'

Each team member may only register for one team per hunting season.

Fees: \$5.00 per member, for a total of \$20.00 per team. This registration form must be accompanied by total team fees on or before September 30, 2009 Return registration form and fees to:

> RonWhitlock RR #3 Box 172 Carrollton, Illinois 62016

All awards will be presented at the Illinois Archery Association Convention in the spring of 2010

#### **COMING EVENTS:**

#### SEPTEMBER, 2009

5-6-7	Chicago Bow Hunters—Chi Free raffle ticket with each s			oon icagobasyhamtors crea	
6	Pekin Archers—Pekin	3-D	Reg 7-1		
13	Wolf Run Bowhunters—Ro Survival shoot on Sa	odhouse J.	D. Garner Mei	Start product passes made or consists	
20	IAA FALL BOWHUNTEI Beardstown Area C			3-D	
20	Pekin Archers—Pekin	Field	Reg 9-1	L	
20	Panther Creek—Chatham Info Bill M	15 includes lunch			
26-27	Chicago Bow Hunters—Chicago 3-D Reg 7-noon Free raffle ticket with each shoot entry				
30	DEADLINE FOR WHITE	TAIL TEA	AM HUNT		
TOBER, 2009	WHITETAIL DEER SEAS	SON STAI	RTS		

OCT

ILIAIL DEEK SEASON STARTS

**NOVEMBER, 2009** 

IAA BOARD MEETING

PRAIRIE ARCHERY

VIRDIN 1PM

DECEMBER, 2009

AGGREGATE TOURNAMENT

Any weekend in Dec.-Jan-Feb

North

Glisson Archery

Central

Wenois Archery

South

**Buckskin Legacy** 

#### INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

MARCH 6-7, 2010 Joliet Archery Club

The tournament committee received one written bid and the tournament was awarded to Joliet Archery Club, to be held at Strictly Fishing in Shorewood, Illinois

**GREAT LAKES INDOOR SECTIONAL 2010** 

Joliet Archery Club

Date TBD (proposed tentative date is February 27 & 28)

MARCH 14, 2010 IAA CONVENTION

RYAN STEAKHOUSE, SPRINGFIELD